
2025 Amherst College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-16   Conf: 9-3   Home: 6-5   Away: 8-8   Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (286), Opp (250)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (1), McDermott (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Boyle (1), Dubetsky
(1), LaFreniere (1), McCord (1), Sampedro (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Smith (7), Grimes (5), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Fassert 2, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (66-104),
Smith (21-31), Grimes (12-21), Nevills (7-11), Narayanan (5-7), Fassert (4-7), Luna (4-5), Pedro (4-4), De Oliveira Jr. (3-6), Dellinger (2-6),
Caron (1-1), Chae (1-3), Gayer (1-1), Tabet (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Orridge, Justin .362 29-28 94 18 34 6 1 1 25 45 .479 20 1 11 0 .474 1 0 3-4 31 1 4 .889
6 McCord, Tyler .354 33-33 127 28 45 10 0 2 20 61 .480 19 1 15 0 .436 2 1 20-21 38 48 6 .935
24 Sampedro, Jack .351 34-34 134 33 47 11 0 2 34 64 .478 20 3 17 1 .427 7 0 5-8 197 8 3 .986
45 LaFreniere, Charlie .347 34-34 124 27 43 4 0 0 32 47 .379 25 4 17 0 .465 2 0 6-6 81 5 3 .966
15 McIntyre, Ryan .344 32-31 122 31 42 4 2 4 27 62 .508 15 5 20 0 .434 1 0 11-12 36 63 4 .961
23 Boyle, Jack .279 34-34 129 39 36 3 4 0 23 47 .364 24 4 23 1 .405 1 3 35-38 81 0 1 .988
8 Dubetsky, Aiden .260 32-31 100 28 26 4 2 0 15 34 .340 30 5 21 0 .449 1 2 9-11 40 73 9 .926
51 Zaccareo, A.J. .333 23-9 36 4 12 2 0 0 6 14 .389 4 1 11 0 .405 1 1 0-0 66 4 1 .986
19 Ciechanover, Gabriel .333 2-0 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 1.333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
34 Addison, Nick .250 7-0 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 1.000 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
4 Limon, Christian .250 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 1 2 0 .333 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
9 Foust, Leo .246 22-14 61 13 15 3 1 2 5 26 .426 6 1 12 0 .324 0 0 1-4 17 1 0 1.000
3 Chae, Yoon .222 12-6 9 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .222 0 1 0 1 .300 0 0 0-0 3 7 1 .909
7 Grimes, J.J. .217 15-13 46 11 10 3 0 2 12 19 .413 9 0 17 0 .345 0 0 2-2 88 14 2 .981
30 Chen, Matthew .211 9-4 19 4 4 1 0 0 1 5 .263 1 0 6 0 .238 1 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
14 Smith, Ben .192 21-21 78 12 15 3 1 1 16 23 .295 6 5 10 1 .289 1 0 0-0 127 21 3 .980
11 McDermott, Jack .192 19-19 73 16 14 2 1 1 8 21 .288 17 3 11 1 .362 1 0 0-0 27 48 1 .987

16
Fulcher-Melendy,
Hudson .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000

50 Perales, Michael .000 6-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
10 Merced, Oliver .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .299 34-34 1165 269 348 56 12 17 229 479 .411 199 36 195 5 .411 20 7 93-107 855 331 44 .964
Opponents .259 34-34 1084 191 281 53 12 22 172 424 .391 137 51 226 9 .364 18 9 33-52 864 339 60 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Goff, Ben 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
44 Nevills, E.J. 2.40 4-1 10 7 0 0-0 1 45.0 32 20 12 24 42 8 2 0 .205 9 8 0 3 1
24 Sampedro, Jack 2.70 3-3 18 0 0 0-0 4 23.1 17 7 7 9 27 1 1 1 .205 1 9 1 2 0
3 Chae, Yoon 3.31 3-1 9 5 0 0-0 0 32.2 34 16 12 16 20 8 1 2 .268 1 5 0 2 2
0 De Oliveira Jr., Weslley 3.45 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 15 11 6 6 14 1 0 1 .259 3 2 0 0 1
35 Fassert, Nick 4.23 3-3 10 9 1 0-0 0 55.1 53 32 26 15 32 9 2 3 .252 7 5 0 3 2
25 Kim, Tristan 4.50 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 .267 1 0 0 1 0
12 Tabet, Matt 5.74 3-3 9 5 0 0-0 0 26.2 33 27 17 14 18 6 1 4 .297 5 2 0 2 1
8 Dubetsky, Aiden 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 9 5 4 2 7 0 0 1 .375 2 0 1 1 0
20 Dellinger, Walker 7.06 1-2 11 1 0 0-0 0 21.2 16 17 17 20 23 3 0 5 .208 3 5 1 0 0
33 Luna, Tyson 7.20 0-0 11 1 0 0-0 1 15.0 20 12 12 5 11 2 1 1 .323 2 1 0 1 1
18 Narayanan, Naaveen 7.41 0-2 6 2 0 0-0 0 17.0 21 18 14 10 12 8 2 1 .304 6 1 0 0 1
1 Caron, Adrian 7.50 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 14 10 10 4 7 1 0 3 .298 2 4 0 1 0
26 Pedro, Christian 9.82 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 9 9 8 6 9 3 1 0 .310 4 5 2 2 0
36 Gayer, Coby 15.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 5 5 4 2 2 0 0 .308 1 3 0 0 0
Totals 4.80 18-16 118 34 1 0 6 285.0 281 191 152 137 226 53 12 22 .259 47 51 5 18 9
Opponents 6.91 16-18 137 34 2 2 6 288.0 348 267 221 199 195 56 12 17 .299 40 36 9 20 7



2025 Amherst College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 7, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Foust, Leo 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Fulcher-Melendy, Hudson 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Nevills, E.J. 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 7 4 .636 0 0
0 De Oliveira Jr., Weslley 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
50 Perales, Michael 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Tabet, Matt 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Luna, Tyson 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
4 Limon, Christian 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Caron, Adrian 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Addison, Nick 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Merced, Oliver 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Narayanan, Naaveen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
19 Ciechanover, Gabriel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Dellinger, Walker 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 4 .333 0 0
25 Kim, Tristan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Boyle, Jack 82 81 0 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 McDermott, Jack 76 27 48 1 .987 6 0 0 — 0 0
24 Sampedro, Jack 208 197 8 3 .986 13 0 0 — 0 0
51 Zaccareo, A.J. 71 66 4 1 .986 5 0 0 — 0 0
7 Grimes, J.J. 104 88 14 2 .981 1 12 9 .571 5 1
14 Smith, Ben 151 127 21 3 .980 0 21 10 .677 7 0
45 LaFreniere, Charlie 89 81 5 3 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 McIntyre, Ryan 103 36 63 4 .961 18 0 0 — 0 0
6 McCord, Tyler 92 38 48 6 .935 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dubetsky, Aiden 122 40 73 9 .926 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Chae, Yoon 11 3 7 1 .909 1 1 2 .333 0 0
2 Orridge, Justin 36 31 1 4 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Fassert, Nick 21 3 14 4 .810 2 4 3 .571 0 0
30 Chen, Matthew 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Pedro, Christian 1 0 0 1 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
17 Goff, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Gayer, Coby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1230 855 331 44 .964 55 66 38 .635 12 1
Opponents 1263 864 339 60 .952 56 186 27 .873 6 2


